TAC	CTICAL RESI	PONSE RE	PORT/Ch	iicago P	<u>olice D</u>	Department	TRR REPORT NO.	2023-03200					
	DATE OF INCIDENT		DRESS OF OCCURREN			BEAT/OCCUR. VIDEO RECORDED INCIDENT							
	02-SEP-2023	0205 99	906 S EWING AVE CHIC	AGO, IL 60617	0432	0432 BWC IN-CAR VIDEO OTHER VIDEO							
	BUSINESS NAME		NA EXACT AREA WITH	EXACT AREA WITHIN LOCATION (E.G., BASEMENT, STAIRWAY, BEDROOM) ASSIGNMENT TYPE									
L N			STREET	STREET ON-VIEW OTHERSTREET									
INCIDENT	EVENT NO.	RD NO.	TOTALE !	IUCR CODE	IR NO.		CB NO.	TEG TEG ONCE TOR CERTICE					
NS	2324501443	JG407613		0550									
	LIGHTING DUSK	WEATHER RAII	N PATROL TYPE	? BICYCLE	SQUA		EMBER WAS?	ASSIST UNITS INCIDENT					
	☐ DAYLIGHT ☐ DAWN ☐ DARKNESS ☒ ARTIFICIA	CLEAR SNO		AR MOTORCY(CLE/ VAN/BI	US PLATOON	ALONE WITH PARTNER	ON SCENE? ☐ INDOOR ☐ YES 🛣 NO 🛣 OUTDOOR					
	RANK LAST NAME	IL L CLOUDY L FOC	FIRST NAME	IAIV			H SEX RACE	AGE HT. WT.					
INVOLVED MEMBER	9161 HARRIS					_	□м						
NVOLVEI MEMBER		AT OF ASSIGN. DUTY S	ARIEL TATUS IN UNIFORM?	TYPE OF MEMBE	R INJURY \square	3 Minor Contusion/Laceration		20 00:					
MEN	31-JAN-2022 004	484 X ON C		None / None	Apparent	Complaint of Substantial Pa	n Broken/Fractu	ured Bone(s)					
	LAST NAME	404	FIRST NAME	Minor Swellin	g M.I.	Significant Contusion SEX RACE	D.O.B.	Stroke/Aneurysm Other (Explain) HT. WT.					
DNA	LAST NAIVIE		TIKOT NAME		IVI.I.								
SUBJECT FORMATION	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO	CONDITION	u D HNK	☐ Injured Net	— — WHITE	HISPANII	506 140					
SUBJECT FORMATIC	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NO	X Appare	CONDITION UNK Injured Not by the Member's Force Under Influence of Drugs Disability (X Apparently Normal Alleges Injury by Member Mental Illness / Other (Specify)									
JBJ RM	,		 	□ Injured by Member □ Under Influence of Alcohol Emotional Disorder □ Taken to Hospital (Specify) □ OTHER (Specify) SUBJECT INJURY BY MEMBER'S USE OF FORCE? □									
SI	MEDICAL TREATMENT?	ffered/EMS Performed		to Hospital (Specify)	☐ OTHER	None/	None Apparent	Non-Fatal - Minor Injury 🔲 UNK					
		•					, ,	Non-Fatal - Major Injury					
DNA	DID NOT FOLLOW VERBAL DIRECTION	PHYSICAL ATTACK WEAPON. (SPECIFY		OWN OBJECT (DE	SCRIBE)	BLUNT OBJECT	KNIFE/CL	NO X YES, DESCRIBE BELOW: JITTING SHOTGUN					
	UNABLE TO UNDERSTAIN VERBAL DIRECTION	ND HAND/ARM/ELB				(DESCRIBE)	INSTRUM SEMI-AUT						
UNK	VERBAL THREATS	KNEE/LEG STR		INENT THREAT OF H WEAPON	BATTERY	CHEMICAL WEAPO	ON PISTOL						
ω	STIFFENED	MOUTH/TEETH		EMPT TO OBTAIN I APON	MEMBER'S	TASER/STUN GUN		ER OTHER (DESCRIBE)					
ÿo≨	(DEAD WEIGHT) PULLED AWAY	PUSH/SHOVE/F	PULL PHY	SICAL ATTACK WI	TH WEAPON	VEHICLE	RIFLE						
CTIONS apply)	GRAB/HOLD/RESTRAIN USED FORCE LIKELY TO CAUSE DEFECTIVED AS:												
S A	IMMINENT THREAT OF OTHER (DESCRIBE) OTHER (DESCRIBE) OTHER (DESCRIBE) WEAPON USE:												
듯릁	BATTERY - NO WEAPON PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIO	· 🗀 ·		EN (BEGONIBE)		I	DNA Used - Attempt to Obtained Member's Weapon						
SJE eck	DID THE SUBJECT COMMIT A		SUBJECT ACTIVITY	L Gang-Pol	atod?	Attack Member Jsed - Attacked Member Member at Gunpoint							
SUBJEC (Check	BATTERY AGAINST THE INVOLVED MEMBER Drug-Related? Gang-Related? Gang-Related? Used - Attacked Member Later Member at Gunpoint Performing a Police Function? Yes No Displayed, Not Used Member Shot/Shot At												
	TYPE OF ACTIVITY Ambush - No Warning Disturbance - Domestic Person with a Gun Disturbance - Riot/Mob Disturbance - Other Processing/Transporting/Guarding Arrestee												
	☐ Traffic Stop		Mental Health Rel	Λct	ion/Civil Disorde			Pursuing/Arresting Subject					
	REASON FOR RESPONSE? Defense of Self	Defense of Mem		Fleeing Subject		Other (Describe)	Ordered b	oy Supervisor					
_	Defense of Department Men	Overcome Resis		Subject Armed w Unintentional	vith vveapon		Name	Star No.					
∐ DNA		FORCE MITIGATION	N EFFORTS			CONTROL TACTICS							
UNK	MEMBER ZONE C	OF MOVEMENT TO	X TACTICAL	7 NONE	ES	☐ ESCORT HOLDS ☐ CONTROL INSTRUMENT ☐ HANDC							
ш	VERBAL DIRECTION/	AVOID ATTACK SPECIALIZED	POSITIONING ADDITIONAL	OTHER		RISTLOCK PR	E AREAS RESTRAINTS						
NO (S		UNITS	UNIT MEMBERS				HER						
MEMBER 'S RESPONSI (Check all that apply)	RESPONSE WITH	IOUI WEAPONS	_			PONSE WITH WEAPO	THAL SHOTGUN	CT CEMIAUTO					
S RE that	OPEN HAND STRIKE	KICKS	OC/CHEMICA		TASER		BE BELOW)	REVOLVER SEMI-AUTO PISTOL					
K all	TAKE DOWN	PUSH/PHYSICAL REDIRECTION	OC/CHEMICA W/ AUTHORIZ		CANINE	NIDABLE OTHER IN	MPACT MUNITIONS	RIFLE SHOTGUN					
/IBE	ELBOW STRIKE	OTHER	LRAD W/ AUTHORIZAT	ION*	BATON/EXPA BATON	(DESCRIE	BE BELOW)	OTHER					
MEN (C	CLOSED HAND STRIKE/ PUNCH		*AUTHORIZED BY	(NAME)		RANK	STAR NO.	UNIT NO.					
	KNEE STRIKE		,										
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE FOR	CE USED AGAINST THE S S, DESCRIBE SUBJECT'S						INVOLVED IN A PURSUIT? NO FOOT					
								VEHICLE OTHER					
□ DNA	☐ CHEMICAL WEAPON ☐	SEMI-AUTO PISTOL REVOLVER		. OF DISCHARGES THE WEAPON.	WEAPON SEI	RIAL NO.	WEAPON CERT	. NO.					
DINA	_	RIFLE	1										
	DID THIS WEAPON CONTRIBL SUBJECT INJURY?		CHARGE RESULT IN A YES-SUBJECT			S SUBJECT VEHICLE USE A NO		YES - AGAINST OTHER PERSON					
ЗS	YES X NO U	WAS THIS AN UNINTE				Y THE DISCHARGE OF MEN							
SN N	DESTROY/DETER AN ANIMAL	? DURING A NON-CRIMI	NAL INCIDENT?	SUBJECT	☐ DE	PARTMENT ANIM	AL NO	ONE OTHER OBJECT					
PO	YES NO	RIDGE ID NO.(S) PROPER	NO TY INVENTORY NO. CAI	OTHER PERS	,	MBER VEHI		NKNOWN CT STUN SPARK DISPLAY					
WEAPON	TASER USE ONLY			1 🔲 2 🔲 DNA		R DNA 1 2 OTHE	ぺ □ 1 □	2 DNA 1 2 DNA					
\$		FIRST SHOT?	TOTAL NO. OF SHO	OTHER		MAKE/ MANUFACTURER		OTHER DID MEMBER FIRE					
	DISCHARGE MEMBER	OTHER (Specify)	MEMBER	DURING INCID	DENT?		MODEL	AT A VEHICLE?					
	ONLY OFFENDE	ER	FIRED 1	☐ YES	X NO	GLOCK GMBH	19	∑ NO ☐ YES					

	NOTIFICATIONS AND NARRATIVE														
NOTIFIC	CATIONS (ALL INCID	ENTS): X IMMEDIA	TE SUPERVI	SOR 🗶 DIS	STRICT OF O	CCURRE	NCE I	NOTIFICATIONS (WEAPOI	NS DISCI	HARGE AND D	EADLY FO	RCE):	OEMC	▼ CPIC
VIEWE	D BEFORE COM	PLETING REPORT	: BW0		-CAR VIDEO		OTHER	X NONE							
NARR. USED, MEMB INCIDE	ATIVE (DESCRIBI AND (3) THE INV	E WITH SPECIFICIT OLVED MEMBER'S MPLETE THE NAR	TY, (1) THE RESPONS	USE OF FO	ORCE INCID	ENT, (2) THE SI	JBJECT'S ACTI FFORTS AND S	SPECIFI	C TYPE	S AND AMC	UNT OF	FORCE USE	D. THE I	NVOLVED
	RTING MEMBER (I IS, ARIEL	Print Name)		1.		CODE	STAR/EI 17987	MPLOYEE NO.	SIGN	ATURE					
TIVATA	10, 7111122					EWIN		ERVISOR							
	F SUBJECT INJURY			Significant 0	Contusion	□P	otential Li	fe-Threatening		RY LOCA		Head	d/Neck 🔲 Ot	her (Desc	ribe)
I = I	e / None Apparent or Swelling	Minor Laceration/A Complaint of Subs	brasion tantial Pain	Laceration I Broken/Frac	ctured Bone(s)	<u> </u>		Other (Explain	, i =		Left ☐ Right Left ☐ Right	Tors	7		
UNK	LAST NAME			FIRST NAI	ME			M.	.l.	SEX	RACE	DATE OF	BIRTH		
	ADDRESS						TELEPHONE NO.				WITNESS	INTERVI	EW I NOT	ОТН	IER (Specify)
WITNESSES	CHICAGO, IL WITNESS STATE		REFUSED AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL WITNES							IT. 150050					
WIT	WINESSSIATE	-WENT										L	<u> </u>	ONAL W	INCOSES
NEGAT	REVIEWING SUPERVISOR: COMMENTS (DOCUMENT ANY OTHER INCIDENT INFORMATION, OBSERVATIONS OR OTHER ACTIONS TAKEN, INCLUDING EFFORTS AND NEGATIVE RESULTS TO IDENTIFY AND INTERVIEW WITNESSES, THAT ARE NOT ALREADY CAPTURED IN TRR FIELDS.) IRT TO CONDUCT CANVASS AND ANY WITNESS INVESTIGATION														
SUPE	RVISOR ON-SCE	NE RESPONSE?	□ NO	X YES	EVID	ENCE T	ECHNIC	IAN? NO	TIFIED	X	RESPON	DED [DNA		
		ASE REPORT	ARREST RE	PORT	SUPPLEMEN	NTARY R	EPORT	INVENTOR	RY _	IOD RE	PORT	TASER DO	OWNLOAD	П отн	HER
REVIEWING SUPERVISOR: I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE DUTIES OUTLINED IN G03-02-02. I DID NOT USE REPORTABLE FORCE OR ORDER THE USE OF REPORTABLE FORCE DURING THIS INCIDENT. LOG NUMBER OBTAINED FROM THE CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA). 2023-4040															
XIII	HAVE REVIEWED	THIS TACTICAL R	ESPONSE	REPORT A	ND AFFIRM	THAT	THE REI	PORT IS LEGIB	LE ANI	COMP	LETE.				
	WING SUPERVISO	OR NAME (Print)		- 1	(/TITLE COD			SIGNATURE					DATE/TIME		ETED
DISTRIE 1. THE 2. A CO	ORIGINAL TRR WIL OPY OF THE PAPER THE INVESTIGATING	A PAPER TRR WAS (LL BE FORWARDED T TRR AND THE ATTA S SUPERVISOR RESP	O DIRECTOR CHMENTS W PONSIBLE FO	R, ADMINISTE ILL BE FORV OR THE INVE	RATIVE SUPP WARDED TO:	ORT DIV	THE AUTO						02-SEP-20	1033	
C.	B. CIVILIAN OFFICE OF POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY (COPA), AND C. DEPUTY CHIEF, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DIVISION, TO ENSURE DATA ENTRY AND ATTACHMENT SCANNING INTO THE AUTOMATED TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION. CPD-11.377 (Rev. 9/20) Page 2														

	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME	ADDRESS OF OCC				NT NO.	l	RD NO.					
INCIDENT INFORMATION	02-SEP-2023	0205	9906 S EWING AV	E CHICAGO, IL 60617		232	4501443	143 JG40		:13				
ĀĒ	RANK MEMBER LAST			R FIRST NAME	EMPLOYE				CHAF					
S M	9161 HARRIS		ARIEL											
ΞĒ	SUBJECT LAST NAME			ECT FIRST NAME			M.I.	SEX I	RACE	D.O.B.				
=								SEX RACE WWH SEX SEX SEX SEX SEX WWH SEX SEX SEX SEX SEX SEX WH SEX	WWH					
		LI	EUTENANT OF	R ABOVE/INCID	ENT COMMANDE	R RI	EVIEW							
MIRAN	DA WARNINGS GIVEN	☐ YES 🗵 NO	DATE/TIME		LOCAT	ION								
VISUAI	INSPECTION CONDUC	TED TYES X NO	O DATE/TIME		LOCATION	_		<u>IN</u>	JURIES (OBSERVED (ES, DESCRIBE IN COMMENTS				
(Attem	CT'S STATEMENT REG, ot to interview the subje der not in custody at th	ct of any reportable		☐ 〔 y about the use of f				ERVIEW NOT	CONDUCT	ED (Specify Reason)				
LIEUTE	NANT OR ABOVE/INCID	DENT COMMANDED	. COMMENTS						1					
_	ent any investigatory in			tions taken that are	not already captured	in TRF	R-I fields.)	L	ADDITIO	NAL ATTACHMENTS				
Depu R/DC COP BIA S	ty Chief Rahman Muha ty Chief Sean Loughra Loughran #15 arrived A Masters #13 was not gt. Walton #837 was r Lthru of 9906 S. Ewing	in #15 was notified at the scene of Ar- ified by CPIC at 02 notified by CPIC at	by CPIC at 0622 ea 2 Detectives a 225 hrs. 0226 hours and i	hrs and responde t 0745 hrs. responded to Trinit	y Hospital.	nd Ka	mrath #69	at 0500 hrs.						
D/C r POD	eviewed BWC of Empl eviewed BWC of Empl video from camera # 4 or Helicopter videos we	# from 02:	03:19 to 02:06:21 03:21 to 02:05:36 ed during the time	6 - Huerta #7700	of: 0202 hrs to 0206	hrs.								
CO	MMENTS CONTINUE	D ON ATTACHED	ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION FOR	RM									
UNITS	ON-SCENE OF THE INC	IDENT: 484												
	N INVESTIGATION EXT		D ? ПNО П У	'ES, DENIED \	/ES, APPROVED BY:				STAI	R NO.:				
	ABOVE/INCIDENT COM													
X 1 H	AVE COMPLIED WITH T	HE DUTIES OUTLINE	ED IN G03-02-02.		_									
RE	AVE CONCLUDED THAT QUIRES A NOTIFICATIO LICE ACCOUNTABILITY	N TO THE CIVILIAN	OFFICE OF	BASED ON THE P INFORMATION TH REVIEWED AND T AVAILABLE AT TH	IAT I HAVE I NO		COMPLIANC			CY AND DIRECTIVES. POLICY AND				
20	23-0004040			THIS REPORT, TH MEMBER'S USE C	IE		_	OR OFFICER-I	NVOLVED	DEATH INCIDENT.				
	DID NOT USE REPORTAL F REPORTABLE FORCE			RESPONSE APPE	ARS TO BE:									
	/ED MEMBER ACTIONS				REVIEWING SUPER				DED?					
N 🗵	D YES, DESCRIBE IDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING		/IEW I EGAL/TRAIN	IING RUU FTIN	NO YES, I				EW LEGAL	/TRAINING BULLETIN				
I s	UPERVISOR				INDIVIDUAL DEBRIEFING WITH L					REVIEW LEGAL/TRAINING BULLETIN STRESS REDUCTION SEMINAR				
	EVIEW STREAMING VID		ESS REDUCTION	OLIVIIIVAK	REVIEW STREA			Потиг						
<u> </u>	EVIEW DEPARTMENT DI		HER:	E CODE CTARNO	REVIEW DEPAR	TMEN	IT DIRECTI	VES LIGHT	_	- 001101				
	BOVE/INCIDENT COMMAND GHRAN, SEAN R	, ,	DEPU	E CODE STAR NO.	SIGNATURE				1	p-2023 1105				

CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21) Version 1 Page 3

TAC	TICAL	RESPO	NSE R	EPOR1	Γ-ΙΝ\	/ES1	IGATIO	N/Chi	cago P	olice [)eı	oartm	ent FRD TI	RACKIN	G NO. 20	023-03200		
TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT DATE OF INCIDENT TIME A					ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE						EVENT NO.					RD NO.		
INCIDENT INFORMATION	02-SEP-2023 0205			9906 S EWING AVE CHICAGO, IL 6			_60617			2324	501443		JG407613					
ĀĒ	RANK MEMBER LAST NAME						R FIRST NAME		E	EMPLOYEE	_	CB NO.			. CHARGE			
SM	9161 HARRIS				ARIEL													
로	SUBJECT LAST NAME						JECT FIRST NA	AME				M.I.	SEX	RACE		D.O.B.		
_													□ M X F	wwh				
				LEVEL 3	REP	ORTAI	BLE USE (OF FORC	E INCIDE	ENT SUF	PL	EMENT	AL					
_		EL 3 REPORTROE, IMPACT					_	_	DISCHARGE AL ADMISS	_	ADLY	. '	CHOKEHOLI CAUSED DE			DLY FORCE, OTHER RSON		
		TACTICAL R RTABLE US													SAGE	IN A		
2023-03	3200			2023-0320	1													
BASED ON THE PRELIMINARY INFORMATION THAT HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT WAS AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THIS REPORT, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS PROVIDED FOR THE LEVEL 3 USE OF FORCE INCIDENT REFERENCED ABOVE:												RT, THE						
_	MEMBER E ON-DU	ENGAGED TY?	IN LEVEL 3	3		NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COMME	ENTS:									
INVOL	VED A M	ENTAL HEA	LTH COMP	ONENT?	X	_	YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	COMMENTS:									
MEDIC	AL AID F	PROVIDED?			NO YES CO			COMMENTS:										
СНОК	EHOLD (JSED?			NO YES CO			COMME	COMMENTS:									
CARO	TID ARTE	ERY RESTRA	AINT USEC)?	X	NO UN	YES KNOWN	COMME	NTS:									
		N INTENTION AD OR NECK		N	X	NO UN	YES KNOWN	COMME	NTS:									
WARN	ING SHO	T FIRED?			X	NO UN	YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	NTS:									
		CHARGED AT TONLY TO		OHW NO		NO UN	YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	ENTS:									
		CHARGED SO ON OF PROF		EFENSE				COMMENTS:										
FIREA	RM DISC	HARGED IN	TO A CRO	WD?		NO UN	YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	NTS:									
FIREA BUILD		HARGED AT	F OR INTO	A	X	NO UN	YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	NTS:									
FIREARM DISCHARGED AT OR INTO A MOVING MOTOR VEHICLE?						NO UN	YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	NTS:									
FIREARM DISCHARGED FROM A MOVING MOTOR VEHICLE?							YES KNOWN	СОММЕ	:NTS:									
ADDIT	IONAL IN	NFORMATIO	N:															
REOLUR	ED NOTIFIC	CATION TO:		NAMF.						EMP! O	VEE	/ STAP NO		DAT	E/TIME /	COMPLETED		

LOUGHRAN, SEAN R

15

DEPUTY CHIEF

LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)

RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO.

SIGNATURE

LOUGHRAN, SEAN R

15

DEPUTY CHIEF

DATE/TIME COMPLETED

02-Sep-2023 1105

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

DATE OF INCIDENT		TIME		R	EPORT NO	EVENT NO.	RI	O NO.		BEAT OF OCCUR.
02-SEP-2023		0205		20	023-03200	2324501443	3 JC	G407613		0432
ADDRESS OF	9906 S EWIN	NG AVE		CB NO.				IUCR		
OCCURENCE	CHICAGO, I	L 60617						0550		
MEMBER RANK		MEMBER L	AST N	AME	MEMBER FI	RST NAME				
9161		HARRIS			ARIEL					
SUBJECT LAST NA	JECT FIRST NAME									

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

Duty Weapons of Harris, Ariel #17987 and Huerta, Jose #7700 were recovered from Area 2 at 0650 hrs in the presence of Commander Milmine #45, COPA Merritt #34 and Masters #13.

Case Report JG-407613, Supplemental Reports and TRR's: 2023-03200 and 2023-03201 were reviewed.

Use of Force Investigation is being conducted by COPA under CL Number 2023-0004040 and was generated via CPIC for administrative purposes only.

PO Harris, Ariel #17987 was entered into the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program by WOL Ramirez #711.

PO Huerta, Jose #7700 was entered into the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program by WOL Ramirez #711.

PO Harris, Ariel #17987 advised of Thirty Day Administrative Duty program by the undersigned, to be submitted by Unit 140.

PO Huerta, Jose #7700 advised of Thirty Day Administrative Duty program by the undersigned, to be submitted by Unit 140.

CPD-65.121 (10/18) Page 4